TMAG5328 电阻器和电压可调节的低功耗霍尔效应开关
1 特性
• 电源电压范围：1.65V 至 5.5V
• 工作温度：-40°C 至 125°C
• 可通过 ADJ 引脚调节的 BOP 阈值：
– 2mT 至 15mT 范围（A1D、A1Z 版本）
– 8mT 至 60mT 范围（D1E 版本）
• 全极霍尔开关

9 器件和文档支持
9.1 器件命名规则
图 9-1 显示了 TMAG5328 的完整器件名称的解读图例。
(Q)(1)TMAG5328
Adjustable BOP Range
A: 2mT to 15mT
D: 8mT to 60mT
(DBV) (R)
Package qty | Carrier
R: 3,000 | Large T&R
Operating temperature range
Q: –40 to 125°C
Output type
1: Omnipolar, active low
Package | Pins
DBV: SOT-23 | 6
(A) (D)
Sampling frequency
D: 20Hz
E: 40Hz
Z: Continuous
图 9-1. TMAG5328 器件命名规则
9.2 接收文档更新通知
要接收文档更新通知，请导航至 ti.com 上的器件产品文件夹。点击通知 进行注册，即可每周接收产品信息更改摘
要。有关更改的详细信息，请查看任何已修订文档中包含的修订历史记录。
9.3 支持资源
TI E2E™ 中文支持论坛是工程师的重要参考资料，可直接从专家处获得快速、经过验证的解答和设计帮助。搜索
现有解答或提出自己的问题，获得所需的快速设计帮助。
链接的内容由各个贡献者“按原样”提供。这些内容并不构成 TI 技术规范，并且不一定反映 TI 的观点；请参阅
TI 的使用条款。
9.4 商标
TI E2E™ is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
所有商标均为其各自所有者的财产。
9.5 静电放电警告
静电放电 (ESD) 会损坏这个集成电路。德州仪器 (TI) 建议通过适当的预防措施处理所有集成电路。如果不遵守正确的处理
和安装程序，可能会损坏集成电路。
ESD 的损坏小至导致微小的性能降级，大至整个器件故障。精密的集成电路可能更容易受到损坏，这是因为非常细微的参
数更改都可能会导致器件与其发布的规格不相符。
9.6 术语表
TI 术语表 本术语表列出并解释了术语、首字母缩略词和定义。
10 修订历史记录
Changes from Revision B (May 2024) to Revision C (April 2025) Page
• 向数据表添加了 D1E 器件版本...........................................................................................................................1
• 添加了器件比较部分........................................................................................................................................... 2
• 删除了热性能信息 表中的结至外壳（底部）热指标........................................................................................... 4
• 在电气特性 中添加了 D1E 型号信息...................................................................................................................4
• 更正了 BOP_ACC 的 A1D 参数说明...................................................................................................................... 5
TMAG5328
ZHCSLQ8C – DECEMBER 2021 – REVISED APRIL 2025
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 21
Product Folder Links: TMAG5328

Changes from Revision * (December 2021) to Revision A (June 2022) Page
• 将数据表状态从预告信息 更改为量产数据 .........................................................................................................1
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。如需获取此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TMAG5328
ZHCSLQ8C – DECEMBER 2021 – REVISED APRIL 2025 www.ti.com.cn
22 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TMAG5328
English Data Sheet: SLYS044
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 19-Jun-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TMAG5328A1DQDBVR Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 A1D
TMAG5328A1DQDBVR.A Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 A1D
TMAG5328A1ZQDBVR Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 A1Z
TMAG5328A1ZQDBVR.A Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 A1Z
TMAG5328D1EQDBVR Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.